The host community where the proposed 6 

generating facility would be located may request funding from the applicant to perform studies of 7 

the local environmental effects of the proposed facility. The expense of those studies shall not 8 

exceed the greater of one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) or one-tenth percent (0.1%) of 9 

the estimated capital cost of the proposed facility, whichever is greater. The applicant shall also 10 

pay any and all fees and expenses reasonably incurred by the host community to fully participate 11 

in the facility siting process and local review including, but not limited to, fees and expenses for 12